CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: April 29, 2013

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1

CONTRACT NO.: Contract No. K-1213-129

PROJECT: Raw Water Line - Phase | Vaults

CONTRACTOR: BRB Contractors, Inc., 3805 NW 25th Street, Topeka, KS 66618
Contract Time Contract Amount

ORIGINAL: 60 calendar days $788,505.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 calendar days $0.00

THIS CHANGE ORDER: 64 calendar days $0.00

REVISED AMOUNT: 124 calendar days $788,505.00

ORIGINAL START DATE: February 27, 2013

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: April 28, 2013
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:  April 28, 2013

NEW COMPLETION DATE: July 1, 2013

DESCRIPTION CONTRACT TIME | CONTRACT AMOUNT
Contract time modification permitted to correct

alignment of new 48-inch pipe installed by previous 50 $0.00
contractor.

Weather days permitted due to exceptionally wet March

and April. 14 $0.090
SUBMITTED BY '6‘ @4{""\ Date: 5-3-2013
CONTRACTOR: BRB Contractors, Inc.

RECOMMENDED BY ; %% Date: S~ > A 3
ENGINEER: GarvgrlLC —
APPROVED AS TO Date:

FORM AND LEGALITY: City Attorney

ACCEPTED BY Date:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Chairman



