CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: Movember 22, 2013

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 2 (Final)

CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1213-129

PROJECT: Raw Water Line - Phase | Vaults

CONTRACTOR: BRE Contractors, Inc., 3805 NW 25th Street, Topeka, KS 66618
Contract Time Contract Amount

ORIGINAL: 60 calendar days $788.505.00

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: B4 calendar days £0.00

THIS CHANGE ORDER: 114 calendar days £0.00

REVISED AMOUNT: 238 calendar days $788,505.00

ORIGINAL START DATE: February 27, 2013

ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: April 28, 2013

PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:  July 1, 2013

NEW COMPLETION DATE: October 23, 2013

DESCRIPTION CONTRACT TIME | CONTRACT AMOUNT

CMR 1 - Additional efforts to correct alignment

deficiencies of the new 48-inch pipe installed by the 32 $12,968.24

previous contractor near the 60th Avenue vault.

CMR 2 - Additional efforts to modify the new surge tank

left bahind by previous contractor to make it consistent 30 $8,338.96

with the plans and specifications.

CMR 3 - Additional efforts to comect the site restoration 20 $2 260 44

deficiencies left behind by previous contractor. e

Owver-run of Additional Leakage Testing Allowance

needed to track down leaks in new 48-inch pipe left 20 $29,519.33

behind by previous

Under-Run of Repair of Raw Water Line Installed by

Others Allowance o -518,261.97

Final Quantity Reconciliation 0 -$34 82500

Weather days granted due to exceptionally wet 12 $0.00

construction period. .

-~y
i oY
A

L L i

SUBMITTED BY

gy pgrac oy Kar Dacmn,
Db o7 K o W, G b e e,

CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY

ENGINEER:

APPROVED AS TO

FORM AND LEGALITY: City Attorney
ACCEPTED BY

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: Chairman

Date: 11-21-2013
Date: ” p‘r }3

Date:

Date:



1016 24" Avenue NW
Norman, OK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www. GarverUSA.com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: 1

CONTRACTOR: BRE Confractors, Inc.

PROJECT: MNorman Raw Waterine Phase 1 Vaults CONTRACT NO; K-1213-129

OWNER: City of Norman

ENGIMNEER: Garver

REFERENCE TO: SPEC: Misc. DWG: Misc. —
REQUESTED BY: Contractor DATE:

The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby requested (use additional pages if required):
Item 1. Additional concrete block for restraint at the 48” rolling offset west of the 60" Avenue vault.

Item 2. Additional transition gaskets for the 60" Avenue tie-in due to FRP milled ends not allowing proper set back distance
for couplings.

item 3. Additional surveying & cad dimensioning for rolling offset at the 60th Avenue vault to tie in the pipe installed by the
previous contractor to the vault piping stub-out.

Item 4. Re-layout and extra excavation at 60™ Avenue vault to match existing.

Reason for Medification(s) Request:

These modifications are required o correct alignment deficiencies of the new 48-inch pipe installed by the previous contractor
near the 60™ Avenue vault.

Cost for Modification(s) Request

lterm 1. $9,013.01 Addition {Megotiated Price)
item 2. $294 42 Addition (Negotiated Price)

Item 3. 52 036.51 Addition (Negotiated Price)
item 4. §1,624 30 Addition (Negotiated Price)

|_ CMR Proposed Amount or Price | Proposed Contract Times
This Contract Modification Thiz Contract Modification
{Add/Deduct) $12,068.24 (Add/Deduct) 32 Days
Requested by Contractor Recommended by Engineer
R S,
Date: 11/21/2013 Date: WEE;




BRB

m Proposed Contract Modification Cost Recap

Prgj. Name & No.: Morman Raw Waterline Phase 1 Vaults OK3NRM
i . ; - CMR 1.1
Description: Additional concrete block for restraint at the 48" rolling offset west

of the 60th Ave. vault.

Labor: Met labor charges for contractor's forces: $895.00

Supervision @ 10% labor: $89.50

Burden for labor @ 33%: $324 .89

Total Labor wiburden: $1,309.39

Materials: Total materials charges for contractor's forces: 54 610.00
Taxes on materials @ 8.35%

Freight on materials not f.o.b. jobsite $0.00

Equipment: Total equipment charges for contractor's forces: $855.00

Backpage Supplies Total expedables/supplies for contractor's forces (@ 19% Labor: 324878

Subtotal: Subtotal of costs by contractor's forces: 37,023.17

Subcontractor:  Total costs by subcontractors or others: $759.00

OH/P Subs: Overhead & Profit @ 5% of subcontractor's total: $37.85

OH/P BRB: Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's labor total: $196.41

Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's equip.+ mifs, total: B819.75

Extended Field Overhead for change order work-up @ 3% of cost; $0.00

Extended Field Overhead for major additive work @ 6% of cost: $0.00

GC Ins. & Bond General Contractor's Buiiders Risk & Bond @ 2%: $176.73

Grand Total: Grand Total of Summarized Costs: $9,013.01

Time Extension:  Fifteen (15) days

BRE Contractors, Inc. (BRB) has conditioned our costs on receiving the req

the requested time is changed or disallowed, BRB reserves the right to submit an
mwuﬁmmmnmwm Any owner
ed costs resulting from the schedule will be included in the additional change

Signed: "gé;\ E\MA-\ Signed:

Ken Dedmaon, Field PM. OWNER / ENG. REPRESENTATIVE
Date: 71172013 Date:

Prepared by K. Dedmon, 11/21/2013 OK3NRM restraining concrete block at 60th rolling offset PCM Est xisx



BRB

m Proposed Contract Modification Cost Recap

Proj. Name & No.: Norman Raw Waterline Phase 1 Vaults OK3NRM
o o L e CMR 1.2
Description. Additional transition gaskets for 60th Ave tie-in due to FRP milled
ends not allowing proper set back distance for couplings.
Labor: Met labor charges for contractor's forces: 50.00
Supervision @ 10% labor: $0.00
Burden for labor @ 33%: $0.00
Total Labor w/burden: $0.00
Materials: Total materials charges for contractor's forces: $251.00
Taxes on materials @ 8.35% $0.00
Freight on materials not f.o.b. jobsite $0.00
Equipment: Total equipment charges for contractor's forces: $0.00
Backpage Supplies Total expedables/supplies for contractor’s forces @ 19% Labaor: $0.00
Subtotal: Subtotal of costs by contractor's forces: $251.00
Subcontractor:  Total costs by subcontractors or others: $0.00
OH/P Subs: Overhead & Profit @ 5% of subcontractor's total: $0.00
OH/P BRB: Overhead & Proft @ 15% of contractor's labor total: $0.00
Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's equip.+ mils. totai: §37.65
Extended Field Overhead for change order work-up @ 3% of cost: $0.00
Extended Field Overhead for major additive work (@ 6% of cost; $0.00
GC Ins. & Bond General Contractor's Builders Risk & Bond @ 2%: $5.77
Grand Total: Grand Total of Summarized Costs: $294.42
Time Extension: Two (2) days

mﬂmmﬁmhmm«w Eﬂﬂmhmmw
additional change order for costs incurred due to the accelerated schedule. ;m},w

mwmmuu from the schedule wil mmwﬁmaﬁ;ﬁhﬂ

- 4 e e

Date:

Signed:

Ken Dedmon, Field P.M.
47212013

OWMER /| ENG. REPRESENTATIVE
Date:

Kl arp

Prepared by K. Dedmon, 11/21/2013

OK3NRM added trans gaskets 60th PCM Est.xdsx



BRB

m Proposed Contract Modification Cost Recap
. INC.

Praj. Name & No.: Norman Raw Waterline Phase 1 Vaults OK3NRM
2o 2o . ’ cn CMR 1.3
Description: Additional surveying & cad dimensioning for rolling offset at the
60th Ave. vault to tie in Red Cliff's 48" to the vault piping stub-out.
Labor: Net labor charges for contractor's forces: 3924.00
Supervision @ 10% labor: $92.40
Burden for labor @ 33%: $335.41
Total Labor wiburden: $1,351.81
Materials: Total matenals charges for contractor's forces: $0.00
Taxes on materials @ 8.35% $0.00
Freight on materials not f.o.b. jobsite $0.00
Equipment: Total equipment charges for contractor's forces: 5161.00
Backpage Supplies Total expedables/supplies for contractor's forces @ 19% Labor: $256.84
Subtotal: Subtotal of costs by contractor's forces: $1,769.65
Subcontractor:  Total costs by subcontractors or others: 30.00
OH/P Subs: Overhead & Profit @ 5% of subcontractor's total; $0.00
OH/P BRB: Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's labor total: $§202.77
Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's equip.+ mils. total: 24.15
Extended Field Overhead for change order work-up @ 3% of cost: $0.00
Extended Field Overhead for major addiiive work @ 6% of cost: 50.00
GC Ins. & Bond General Contractor's Builders Risk & Bond @ 2%: $39.93
Grand Total: Grand Total of Summarized Costs; $2,036.51
Time Extension:  Eight (B) days
mwm&mmmdw Bﬂﬂmﬂﬂ to submit an
additional change order for costs incurred due to the accelerated schedule. Any owner
mmwm fram the schedule will be included in the additional change
Signed: "“{;\ KM‘-“\ Signed:
Ken Dedmon, Field P.M. OWNER { ENG. REPRESENTATIVE
Date: 4/15/2013 Date:
s |

Prepared by K. Dedmon, 11/21/2013

OK3NRM 80th rolling offset surveying and cad PCM Est xlax



BRB

m Proposed Contract Modification Cost Recap

Proj. Name & No.: Norman Raw Waterline Phase 1 Vaults OK3NRM
- : o CMR 1.4
Description: Re-layout and extra excavation at 60th Ave vault to match existing
piping.
Labor: Net labor charges for contractor's forces: 3624.00
Supervision @ 10% labor: 362.40
Burden for labor @ 33%: 822651
Total Labor w/burden: $912.91
Materials: Total materials charges for contractor's forces: $0.00
Taxes on materials @ 8.35% $0.00
Freight on materials not f.o.b. jobsite $0.00
Equipment: Total equipment charges for contractor's forces: $321.00
Backpage Supplies Tolal expedables/supplies for contractor's forces @ 19% Labor: $173.45
Subtotal: Subtotal of costs by contractor's forces: £1,407.36
Subconfractor:  Total costs by subcontractors or others: $0.00
OH/P Subs: Overhead & Profit @ 5% of subcontractor's total; $0.00
OH/P BRB: Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's labor total: $136.94
Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's equip.+ mtls. total; 348.15
Extended Field Overhead for change order work-up @ 3% of cost; $0.00
Extended Field Overhead for major additive wark @ 6% of cost: $0.00
GC Ins. & Bond General Contractor's Builders Risk & Bond @ 2%: $31.85
Grand Total: Grand Total of Summarized Costs: $1.624.30
Time Extension: Seven (7) days
mm&amm (BRB) has conditioned our costs on receiving the requested time;
the requested time is changed or disallowed, BRB reserves the right to submit an
additional change order for costs incurred due to the accelerated schedule. Any owner
wmm from the schedule will be included in the additional change
Signed: “C\ L)DAJM—«\ Signed:
Ken Dedmon, Figld P.M, OWNER { ENG. REPRESENTATIVE
Date: 3/25/2013 Date:
[l |

Prepared by K. Dedmon, 11/21/2013

OK3NRM added layout re-excv at 60th vauit to match existing PCM Est xisx



1016 24™ Avenue NW
Narman, OK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329.3555

www. GarverlSA . com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: 2

CONTRACTOR: BRE Contractors, Inc.

PROJECT: Norman Raw Waterline Phase 1 Vaults CONTRACT NO: K-1213-129
OWNER: City of Norman

ENGINEER: Garver

REFERENCE TO: SPEC: Misc. DWG: Misc
REQUESTED BY: Contractor DATE:

The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby requested (use additional pages if required):

Item 1. Additional modifications to the surge structure base to accomidate the specified anchor bolts
ltem 2, Field blast and prime coating for the steel surge tank.

Reason for Modification(s) Request:

These modifications required to modify the new surge tank left behind by previous contractor to make it consistent with the
plans and specifications.

Cost for Modification(s) Request

ltem 1. $306 .46 Addition (Negotiated Price)
Item 2. $8,032.50 Addition (Negotiated Price)

CMR Proposed Amount or Price Proposed Contract Times _|

This Contract Modification This Contract Modification
(Add/Deduct) $8,338.96 {Add/Deduct) 30 Days

Requested by Contractor Recommended by Engineer

i ety ey i D
J-.- ) Do o S i B T, 7w
By: Ly, L i~ e By: S ﬁ

Date: 11/21/2013 |Date: I /QS’ |3




BRB

m Proposed Contract Modification Cost Recap

Proj. Name & No.: Norman Raw Waterline Phase 1 Vauits OK3NRM
e 3 CMR 2.1
Description: Additional mods to surge tank base to make fit for appropriate
anchor bolts.
Labor: Net labor charges for contractor's forces: $121.00
Supervision @ 10% labor: $12.10
Burden for labor @ 33%: $43.92
Total Labor w/burden: $177.02
Materials: Total materials charges for contractor's forces: $0.00
Taxes on materials @ 8.35% $0.00
Freight on materials not f.o.b. jobsite 50.00
Egquipment: Total equipment charges for contractor's forces: $55.00
Backpage Supplies Total expedables/supplies for contractor’s forces @ 19% Labor: $23.63
Subtotal: Subtotal of costs by contractor's forces: $265.65
Subcontractor:  Tolal costs by subcontractors or others: $0.00
OH/P Subs: Overhead & Profit @ 5% of subcontractor's total: $0.00
OH/P BRB: Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's labor total: $26.55
Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's equip.+ miis, total: 5825
Extended Field Overhead for change order work-up @ 3% of cost; $0.00
Extended Field Overhead for major additive work @ 6% of cost: $0.00
GC Ins. & Bond General Contractor's Builders Risk & Bond @ 2%: $6.01
Grand Total: Grand Total of Summarized Costs: $306.46

Time Extension: Five (5) days

BRB Cantractors, Inc. (BRB) has conditioned our costs on receiving the requested time;
the requested time is changed or disallowed, BRE reserves the right to submitan
additional change order for costs incurred due to the accelerated schedule. Any owner
assessed costs resulling from the schedule will be included in the additional change

' ——
Signed: —dg\ UAW\ ___ Signed:

Ken Dedman, Fieid P.M. OWNER / ENG. REPRESENTATIVE
Date: 10/5/2013 Date:

e |

Prepared by K. Dedmaon, 11/21/2013 OK3NREM mod surge tank base PCM Est.xisx



BRB

m Proposed Contract Modification Cost Recap

Proj. Name & No.. Norman WTP Raw Water Line Phase 1 Vaults OK3NRM
Description: Field blast & prime coating for the steel surge tank LR e
Labor: Met labor charges for contractor's forces: $0.00

Supervision @ 10% labor: $0.00
Burden for labor @ 33%: $0.00
Total Labor wiburden: $0.00
Materials: Total matenals charges for contractor's forces:
Taxes on materials @ 8.35% $0.00
Freight on materials not f.0.b. jobsite
Equipment: Total equipment charges for contractor's forces: $0.00
Backpage Supplies Total expedables/supplies for contractor's forces @ 19% Labor: 50.00
Subtotal: Subtotal of costs by contractor's forces: $0.00
Subcontractor: Total costs by subcontractors or others; $7,500.00
Michwes! Coalings
OH/P Subs: Overhead & Profit @ 5% of subcontractor's total: $375.00
OH/P BRB: Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's labor total: $0.00
Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's equip + mtls_ total: $0.00
Extended Field Overhead for change order work-up @ 3% of cost: $0.00
Extended Field Overhead for major additive work @ 6% of cost: $0.00
GC Ins. & Bond General Contractor's Builders Risk & Bond @ 2%: $157.50
Grand Total: Grand Total of Summarized Costs; $8.032.50

Time Extension:  Twenty-five (25) calendar days

BRE Contractors, Inc. (BRB) has conditioned our costs on receiving the requested time; i
the requested time is changed or disallowed, BRB reserves the right to submit an
additional change order for costs incurred dus to the accelerated schedule Any owner
W costs resulting from the schedule will be included in the additional change

Signed: “g\ LW—/\ Signed:

Ken Dedmon, Field P.M. OWMER { ENG. REPRESENTATIVE
Date: 6/2/2013 Date:

[l |

Prepared by K. Dedmon, 11/21/2013 OK3INEM PCM Est Biast Prime Surge Tank.xisx



1016 247 Avenue NW
Norman, OK 73069

TEL 405.329.2555
FAX 405.329 3555

www. GarverlSA.com

Contract Modification Request
MODIFICATION REQUEST NO: 3

CONTRACTOR: BRE Contraciors, Inc.

PROJECT: Norman Raw Waterline Phase 1 Vaults CONTRACT NO: K-1213-129
OWNER: City of Norman

ENGIMEER: Garver

REFERENCE TO: SPEC: Misc. DWG: Misc
REQUESTED BY: Owner DATE:

The following modification(s) to the Contract are hereby requested (use additional pages if required):

ltem 1. Additional topscil placed at vaults prior to sodding.
Item 2. Additional fencing and gate replaced at the 60™ Avenue vault

Reason for Modification(s) Request:

These modifications are required to correct the site restoration deficiencies left behind by previous contractor.

Cost for Modification(s) Request

ltem 1. $1,666.36 Addition (Negotiated Price)
ltern 2. $594.08 Addition (Megotiated Price)

| CMR Proposed Amount or Price Proposed Contract Times _]

This Contract Modification This Contract Modification

(Add/Deduct) $2,260.44 (Add/Deduct) 20 Days
Requested by Contractor Recommended by Engineer

fef ) gttt
By: Ly, Lt~ i By: 5 %’

pate: 11-21-2013 - 1 7as/3




BRB

m Proposed Contract Modification Cost Recap

Proj. Name & No.: Norman Raw Waterline Phase 1 Vaults OK3INRM
_— . < ; CMR 3.1
Description: Additional topsoil placed at vaults prior to sod by Owner's request
Labor: Met labor charges for contractor's forces: $594.00
Supervision @ 10% labor: $59.40
Burden for labor @ 33%: $215.62
Total Labor w/burden: 5869.02
Materials: Total materials charges for contractor's forces: $0.00
Taxes on materials @ 8.35% $0.00
Freight on materials not f.0.b. jobsite $0.00
Eguipment: Total equipment charges for contractor's forces: $408.00
Backpage Supplies Total expedables/supplies for contractor's forces @ 19% Labor: $165.11
Subtotal: Subtotal of costs by contractor's forces: $1.442.13
Subcontractor:  Total costs by subcontractors or others:
OH/P Subs: Overhead & Profit @ 5% of subcontractor's total: $0.00
OH/P BRB: Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's labor total: $130.35
Overhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's equip.+ mils. total: $61.20
Extended Field Overhead for change order work-up @ 3% of cost. $0.00
Extended Field Overhead for major additive work @ 6% of cost; 0.00
GC Ins. & Bond General Contractor's Builders Risk & Bond @ 2%: $32.67
Grand Total: Grand Total of Summarized Costs: $1,666.36
Time Extension: fifteen (15) days
BRB Contractors, Inc. (BRB) has conditioned our costs on receiving the requested time;
the requested time is changed or disallowed, BRB reserves the right to submit an
additional change order for costs incurred due to the accelerated schedule. Any owner
m costs resulting from the schedule wil be included in the additional change
Signed: *ﬁ E\M—f\ Signed:
Ken Dedman, Field F.M. OWMNER / ENG. REPRESENTATIVE

Date:

9/25/2013 Date:

[t

Prepared by K. Dedmaon, 11/21/2013

OK3NRM added topsoil PCM Est.xlsx




BRB

m Proposed Contract Modification Cost Recap

Proj. Name & No..

Description:

Labor:

Materials:

Eguipment:

Additional fencing & gate replaced at 60th Ave. vault

Norman Raw Waterline Phase 1 Vaults

OK3NRM

CMR 3.2

Net labor charges for contractor's forces:
Supervision @ 10% labor:

Burden for labor @ 33%:

Total Labor w/burden:

Total materials charges for contractor's forces:
Taxes on materials @ 8.35%
Freight on materials not f.o.b. jobsite

Total equipment charges for contractor's forces:

Backpage Supplies Total expedables/supplies for contractor's forces @ 19% Labor:

Subtotal:

Subcontractor:

OH/P Subs:

OH/P BRE:

GC Ins. & Bond

Grand Total:

Time Extension:

Subtotal of costs by contractor's forces:

Total costs by subcontractors or others:

Overhead & Profit @ 5% of subcontractor's total:

Overhead & Proft @ 15% of contractor's labor total:

Owverhead & Profit @ 15% of contractor's equip.+ mils, total:
Extended Figid Overhead for change order work-up @ 3% of cost:
Extended Field Overhead for major additive work @ 6% of cost:
General Contractor's Builders Risk & Bond @ 2%:

Grand Total of Summarized Costs:

Five (5) days

BRB Contractors, Inc. (BRB) has conditioned our costs on receiving the requested time: i

the requested time is changed or disallowed, BRB reserves the right to submit an

onal change order for costs incurred due to the accelerated schedule. Any owner

assessed cosis fesuling fom the schedule wil be incuuded in the addiional change

Signed: ‘{;\ LM“——"\

Date:

Signed:

Ken Dedmaon, Fiaid P.M

9/M15/2013 Date:

OWNER ( ENG, REPRESENTATIVE

. |

Prepared by K. Dedmon, 11/21/2013

OK3NRM added fence and gate at 60th PCM Est.xlsx



Norman Raw Water Line Phase 1 Vaults

Breakdown of Daily Charges for Retesting

BRB
a—

— =
Only leak found & fixed
W-E Manhours | # Days (hrs/40) through week ending 9-7-
8/3/2013 35 0.35 2013 was the blow-off at
8/10/2013] 255 0.6375 Sta. 72+36. This does not
8/17/2013 69.5 1.7375 include chages for backiill
B/24/2013 5 0.125 B compaction as that was
8/31/2013 0 done this week.
9/7/2013 90 2.25 Next 2 weeks were trying
9/14/2013 15 0.375 to find last leak and was
9/21/2013] 162 4.05 shut off by Owner's
Total:] 405 10.125 request.
Charge:] 3 15,250.77
Equip. Days = 17
Equip. Charge = & 39,268.56
Total Charge to date = S 54,519.33 $ 54,519.33
Allowance total: S 25,000.00
- Overrun of item: 5_ (29,519.33)
T Breakdown of daiiv_marges - Proportion |  Total
Daily Charge Rate: |crew = $ 1,296.75 |/day+bond+OH/P 5 20950 (5% 1,506.25
equp = 5 1,997.38 |/day+bond+OH/P 5 32269(S 2,320.07
band/ins = 5 75.03 |/day
OH/P = $ 457.16 |/day
Total rate = 5 3,826.32 |/day

To proportion OH/P & bond into crew/equip

Net OH/P + bond =
Net crew/equip =

5 53219
$3,294.13




Norman, OK
www.brbeontractors.com

MEMO - Job OK3NRM
BRB Raw Water Line Phase 1 Vauits Project
ey

Attention: Shane Smith, P.E., Garver

Subject:  Overrun of time for Leakage Retesting Bid Allowance
From: Ken Dedmon

Date: Nov. 1, 2013

Page 1 of 1

Due to excessive time needed to retest the 48" RCP raw waterline several times,
we respectfully request a time extension of twenty (20) days.

Several days were used in re-pressurizing, searching w/ultrasonic leak detection
equipment, measuring draw-down and starting all over again trying to find the

leaks in this line. This coincides with the overrun of daily charges vs. the
allowance amount.

If there should be any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thanks,

AT

Ken Dedmon, Field Project Manager
785-640-5025 cell; kendedmon@brbcontractors.com email

Cc: Topeka office
Job file

BRB Contractors, Inc.

FAF-Temp!Work\OK3INRM 48 Vaults\Project Files\Change Orders\OK3NRM Extra retest line days Memo.docx



OK3NRM Norman Raw Water Line Phase 1 Vaults B
Breakdown of Daily Charges for Fixing Line Leaks ;Q
CREW 57 :;dﬂﬂlzll:;d:lluwa _I1{:I.‘. ( me.
[-3 - IIdﬂ“.E Er
o2 Only leak found & fixed
W-E Manhours | # Days (hrs/40) ;
through week ending 5-7-
8/3/2013| 47 1.175 2013 was the blow-off at
8/10/2013 0 Sta. 72+36. This does not
8/17/2013 0 include chages for backfill
8/24/2013 70.5 1.7625 & compaction as that was
8/31/2013 32 0.8 daone this week.
8/7/2013 79 1.975 Next 2 weeks were trying
9/14/2013 45 1.15 to find last leak and was
9/21/2013 D 0 shut off by Owner's
Total:|  274.5 6.8625 Cpuest,
Charge: 5 10,336.63
Equip. Days =40
Equip. Charge = 5 46,401.40
Total Charge to date = S 56,738.03 = S 56,738.03
Allowance total: $ 75,000.00
Underrun of item: $ 18,261.97
Breakdown of daily charges Proportion Total
Daily Charge Rate: |[crew = 5 1,296.75 |/day+bond+OH/P S 20950 (8% 1,506.25
equp = $ 1,997.38 |/day+bond+OH/P | S 32269 | $ 2,320.07
bond/ins = S 75.03 |/day
OH/P = S 45716 |/day
Total rate = 5 3,826.32 |/day

To proportion OH/P & bend into crew/equip

Net OH/P + bond =
Net crew/equip =

$ 532.19

$ 3,294.13




Norman Raw Waterline, Phase 1 Vaults
Contract K-1213-129
Norman Utilities Authority

Revised | Bid Unit
Iltem No. |Description Unit Quantity | Price Cost
60 64 INCH STEEL CASING LF -35 $ 67500 (% (23,625.00)
48 INCH AWWA C950 FRP PIPE 150 PSI
61 (LABOR ONLY) LF -70 % 16000 | § (11,200.00)
Final Quantity Reconciliation $  (34,825.00)




Norman, OK
www . brbcontractors.com

MEMO - Job OK3NRM
BRB Raw Water Line Phase 1 Vaults Project
|

Attention: Shane Smith, P.E., Garver
Subject:  Excessive weather days — July, 2013

From: Ken Dedmon
Date: Aug. 1, 2013
Page 1 of 1

Due to excessive precipitation during the month of July, 2013, we respectfully
request a project time extension in the amount of six (6) days.

Two total normal days allowed by specs. for July. According to the Mesonet.org

documentation, we had approximately 9.56" of rainfall during the month with over
eight (8) days of downtime due to the site conditions.

If there should be any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thanks,

Lo L

Ken Dedmon, Field Project Manager
785-640-5025 cell; kendedmon@brbcontractors.com email

Cc:  Topeka office
Job file

BRB Contractors, Inc.

FF-TempiWork\OKINRM 48 Vaults\Project Files\Engineer - Garveriweather daysiOKINRM July 2013 weather days
Mamo.docx



Norman, OK
www.brbcontractors.com

MEMO - Job OK3NRM
BR_B Raw Water Line Phase 1 Vaults Project
L ey

Attention: Shane Smith, P.E., Garver

Subject:  Excessive weather days — August, 2013
From: Ken Dedmon

Date: Sept. 1, 2013

Page 1 of 1

Due to excessive precipitation during the month of August, 2013, we respectfully
request a project time extension in the amount of two (2) days.

Two total normal days allowed by specs. for August. According to the

Mesonet.org documentation, we had approximately 2.73" of rainfall during the
month with over four (4) days of downtime due to the site conditions.

If there should be any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thanks,

Lo E hde_

Ken Dedmon, Field Project Manager
785-640-5025 cell; kendedmon@brbcontractors.com email

Cc: Topeka office
Job file

BRB Contractors, Inc.

FAF-TempWark\OK3INRM 48 Vaults'\Project Flles\Engineer - Garveriweather days\OKINRM Aug 2012 weather days
Memo.docx



Norman, OK
www.brbeontractors.com

MEMO - Job OK3NRM
BR_B Raw Water Line Phase 1 Vaults Project
[ o

Attention: Shane Smith, P.E., Garver
Subject:  Excessive weather days — Sept, 2013

From: Ken Dedmon
Date: Oct. 1, 2013
Page 1 of 1

Due to excessive precipitation during the month of September, 2013, we
respectfully request a project time extension in the amount of four (4) days.

Two total normal days allowed by specs. for September. According to the

Mesonet.org documentation, we had approximately 2.39" of rainfall during the
month with over six (6) days of downtime due to the site conditions.

If there should be any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Thanks,

Lo b e

Ken Dedmon, Field Project Manager
785-640-5025 cell; kendedmon@brbcontractors.com email

Co: Topeka office
Job file

BRB Contractors, Inc.

FIAF-Temp\Work\OKINRM 48 Vaults'\Project Files\Engineer - Garverweather days\DKINRM Sep 2013 weather days
Memao.dacx



Mesonet | Rainfall Table hitp:/iwww.mesonet.org/index. php/weather/monthly_rainfall_table

Hime Akl [Programs Caontact Halo Oklahoma Climatological Survey

Waather Climate Forecast K-1I Bducation  Agriculture  Public Safety  Fire Managemant  Search

Mesonet Rainfall by Month Table
Livcal Waathsr
At Condom Add eslimaied valyes
Alr Temparsturs Selact o sita: Norman
Rainfail Morrman [MRMN) rainfall in inches per month
ey Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Mov Dec  Anmual Total
Dewpoant & Humidity 19712000 Mormal 144 184 316 325 53 470 283 251 3195 375 251 208 37
Sall MoisturaTemparature Masonat Averaga 107 1861 253 338 4.38 .52 3668 404 243 281 13 141 33M
Pasi Data & Files i . : ’ ' ' ' ' : ’ ’
Radar
1900 % £ g . 3 . 4 * . d
Salar Radistion & Satellie = = f p : , , ) ) . i}
Upper Al 2002 ] . ¥ 5 * % 337 108 068 237 *
2003 D05 128 184 302 183 607 ' 632 242 O77 076 097 -
2004 213 - 380 1BS 0O AWM 437 355 069 43 45 oM ot
2005 297 216 038 08 Iw s 260 482 126 243 00 024 22T
2008 020 026 226 335 352 263 205 215 296 251 3z -
2007 198 085 581 216 1043 10B2 BOE 600 298 280 077 352 5600
2008 024 156 316 464 409 590 076 1026 142 162 135 087 3507
2008 DB D083 292 484 5233 127 35 450 3173 697 030 119 WA
2010 132 3™ 121 303 330 4.03 568 072 405 140 O 0A7 2823
201 06 100 009 228 B89 2368 034 206 203 492 38T 157 ITSE
a2 158 081 585 2B 257 082 002 314 270 044 094 OF6 2280
3 100 384 L1 B2F TER 46 o056 27 235 aE - - ]
9 Site Links Partners Follow
T30 Dasid L. Soran B, Susta 2900 Programe DUy S S ranE LT
Morman, OK. 72072 eout Station bnformstion  Terms of Use a (-_) Q
s sl s oglonoram

Copyighl & *504-3013 Bosrd o Regents of the Lniversity of Oidahoma. A1 Rignis Resanad.

1of 1 1/21/2013 3:22 PM



